CHILI FEED

St. Bernard Catholic Church will hold its
ANNUAL Chili Feed

Saturday, October 5, 2019
Following 4:00 PM Mass

Music by The Free Spirit Choir
Raffle tickets are for sale for $25 - - Prizes:
Grand Prize $500.00

3 prizes - $100.00

40 prizes - $50.00

(Drawings begin at 5:30pm. - - do not need to be present to win)

Please join us for food, fellowship and fun

(Chili supper will be a free will offering)
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Join in a
A Prayer & Listening
4 Event

(7 For the Archdiocesan Synod

Why should | go?

\ !/
h ~ You know what’s working and what needs work in your parish and this
Archdiocese. This is your opportunity to help shape the future of our local Church.

What's this for?

Archbishop Bernard Hebda is seeking your feedback to help discern
and establish focus areas for the Archdiocese. He plans to attend all 20 events.

WWhat will happen?

We will pray together for the Synod and our Archdiocese. Ve will discuss
what’s working as well as our challenges and opportunities.

Where and When!?

aaa6 [ here are 20 Prayer and Listening Event options throughout the Archdiocese —

E choose one that works for you! Find a full list on the back, and at
archspm.org/synod.

What do | do?

Just show up. All are welcome! The Church needs your voice.
See you there!
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ARCHDIOCESE or SAINT PAUL & MINNEAPOLIS



ARCHDIOCESE or SAINT PAUL & MIN

Prayer & Llstenlng Events

Locations and Dates

~ Please choose one of the following events to attend ~

SEPTEMBER
Tuesday, Sept. 24, 6-9 p.m.
St.Victoria,Victoria

Saturday, Sept. 28,9 am.-noon
St. Michael, St. Michael

OCTOBER
Friday, Oct. I'l, 6-9 p.m.
Guardian Angels, Oakdale

Saturday, Oct. 12, 9 am.-noon
Our Lady of Guadalupe, St. Paul
Bilingual (English & Spanish)

Saturday, Oct. 26, 9 am.-noon
St. Peter, Forest Lake

Tuesday, Oct. 29, 6-9 p.m.
Divine Mercy, Faribault

NOVEMBER
Thursday, Nov. 7, 6-9 p.m.
St.Wenceslaus, New Prague

Friday, Nov. 15, 6-9 pm.
All Saints, Lakeville

Sunday, Nowv. |7, -4 p.m.
St Anne-St Joseph Hien, Mpls.
Bilingual (English & Vietnamese)

JANUARY
Sunday, Jan. 5, -4 p.m.
Holy Cross, Minneapolis

ASL interpreted

Saturday, Jan. 25, 9 a.m.-noon
St. Peter Claver, St. Paul

Tuesday, Jan. 28, 6-9 p.m.
Pax Christi, Eden Prairie

FEBRUARY
Saturday, Feb. |, 9 am.-noon

St. Stephen, Minneapolis
Bilingual (English & Spanish)

Tuesday, Feb. I I, 6-9 pm.
Providence Academy, Plymouth

Saturday, Feb. 15, 9 am.-noon
Lumen Christi, St. Paul

Tuesday, Feb. 18, 6-9 pm.
St. Stephen, Anoka

Thursday, Feb. 27, 6-9 p.m.
Our Lady of Grace, Edina

Saturday, Feb. 29, 9 am.-noon
St. Pius V, Cannon Falls

MARCH
Saturday, Mar. 7, 9 am.-noon
Transfiguration, Oakdale

Saturday, Mar. 14, 9 a.m.-noon
St. Alphonsus, Brooklyn Center
Bilingual (English & Spanish)
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Stay informed! Go to archspm.org/synod



